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	BARNALA-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	88%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	90%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Reigtrations
	90%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	93%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	15.9%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	20.7%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	63.4%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	24.6%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	75.4%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	6%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	85%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	99%

	Still Births (Reported)
	               79 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	17%

	Sex Ratio at Birh
	             846 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	100%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 mnths)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	84%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	88%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	91%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	88%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	91%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Plannig Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	       24,873 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	36%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	7%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	48%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	9%

	Other Services

	OPD
	     364,550 
	Major Operations
	             2,022 

	IPD
	       17,164 
	Minor Operations
	             1,464 




	BARNALA- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	        609,964 
	Expected Deliveries
	            10,769 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                   1,834 
	                    391 
	                 6,830 
	                   9,055 
	               1,714 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	17%
	4%
	63%
	84%
	16%








	BARNALA- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	3,494
	3,336

	C Section
	414
	-

	C Section%
	12%
	0%

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended
	215
	-

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %
	6%
	0%





	BARNALA- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Registration

	                                                                                                                                                              9,055 
	                                                             10,182 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                                              215 
	2%
	                                                                                                                                        414 
	                    16 
	               343 
	                   79 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytoci
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                                           65 
	                13 
	                                                                                            69 
	                    19 
	                   8 
	                 170 




















	BARNALA - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                       4,883 
	                                      4,130 
	           9,013 
	                                                                                          846 
	                    79 
	               343 











	
BARNALA- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	                 482 
	4.2%






	BARNALA- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD 
	 Total RTI/STI cases 

	                                  364,550 
	           1,235 






	BARNALA-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	               1,727 
	-

	NSV
	                  182 
	11%

	Laprascopic
	                  291 
	17%

	MiniLap
	               1,235 
	72%

	Post Partum
	                     19 
	1%

	Male Sterilisation
	                  182 
	11%

	Female Sterilisation
	               1,545 
	89%



	BARNALA-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Method (All types) Users
	            24,873 
	-

	Sterilizations
	               1,727 
	7%

	IUD
	               8,962 
	36%

	Condom Users
	            11,961 
	48%

	OCP Users
	               2,223 
	9%

	Limiting Methods
	               1,727 
	7%

	Spacing Methods
	            23,146 
	93%



	BARNALA- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	            2,022 
	            1,464 
	         5,291 
	         6,998 
	         1,731 
	         364,550 
	     17,164 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counseling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.6%
	0.4%
	1.5%
	1.9%
	0.5%
	5%
	 



	BARNALA- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	                               364,550 
	       23,600 
	                                                                                      3,378 
	         609,964 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	6.5%
	19.1%
	0.9%
	1.0%
	9.1%



	BARNALA- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	 BARNALA-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                                        225 
	                 -   
	                                                                                              4 
	 
	 
	 






	BARNALA- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	8
	8
	2
	3
	10
	31





	BARNALA- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	1
	2
	3
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	8
	2
	10
	0
	0
	0
	2
	7
	9




	BARNALA- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labor
	Severe hypertension/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	BARNALA-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrheal Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4
	1
	5
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Heart Disease/Hypertension related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	7
	18
	25
	0
	1
	0
	1
	2
	9
	1
	12

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	0
	5
	1
	6
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	
	





BARNALA- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.87263880938752281	0.12736119061247878	

BARNALA -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	0.3748314606741579	0.29479107040641073	0	



BARNALA-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	11607.61492	10182	6281	2299	9208	9147	9129	9445	



BARNALA- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	4.9302691023374805E-2	7.8570025535258322E-4	0.62443527794146569	1.6696130426242389E-2	



BARNALA- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.56377691882937664	8.4594146880176996E-2	



BARNALA-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	10552.377200000001	9013	8950	1495	9013	



BARNALA-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	0.84199037161029555	0.90832613527120576	0.90832613527120576	0.87610590720733561	0.87610590720733561	



BARNALA-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	0.98579829135692887	1.0634638854987242	1.0634638854987242	1.0257405969155664	1.0257405969155664	



BARNALA-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	4176	4038	3801	



BARNALA-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.2883817427385893	0	0.71161825726141203	Total Abortions	Abortion Rate	BARNALA- Apr'09 to Mar'10	482	4.1524465044882795E-2	

BARNALA- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.33522267206477846	0.66477732793522271	

BARNALA- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	0.25806451612903231	0.25806451612903231	6.4516129032258132E-2	9.6774193548387247E-2	0.32258064516129098	

BARNALA- Causes of Infant 	&	 Child Deaths  against Total Reported causes of Infant	&	 Child deaths- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Sepsis	Asphyxia	LBW	Pneumonia	Diarrhoea	Fever related	Measles	Other	0	0	0	0.1304347826086957	4.3478260869565223E-2	0	0	0.82608695652173914	

BARNALA-  Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group for Reported Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Diarrhoel Diseases	Tuberculosis	Respiratory diseases( other than TB)	Malaria	Other fever related	HIV/Aids	Heart Diseases/ Hypertension Related	Neurological cases including Strokes	Trauma/Accidents/Burn Cases	Suicide	Animal Bites 	&	 Stings	0	0	0	0	0.10204081632653061	0	0.5102040816326523	2.0408163265306142E-2	0.24489795918367346	0.12244897959183668	0	

BARNALA-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Expected Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	Unreported Deliveries %	0.17030837902164658	3.6308929224353276E-2	0.63424549003154262	0.15913720172245951	

BARNALA-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	0.20254003313086733	4.3180563224737713E-2	0.75427940364439783	

BARNALA- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	6.0614934114202143E-2	3.1478770131771611E-2	0.90790629575402637	
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